122000 446957

(Re	questor's Name)	_
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	



700392165057

08/08/22--01045--014 **150.00

UNDEE FRANCHISING FRANCHISING BIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

2022 OCT 160 PH 2: 5

7477 W 15959 T. SCOTT



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 29, 2022

JAMES CURCIO 4587 TIVOLI DR WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 33543

SUBJECT: JDK PARTNERS LLC Ref. Number: W22000105959

We have received your document for JDK PARTNERS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 622A00019251

Division of the polynomer will be and the polynomer will be a second or th

COVERTETTER

TO;	Hen Filing S Division of C				
ei di	JÉCT: JEK Pa	rmers LLC			
SUD)EC.1.		salting Florida Lim	ited Cor	ubany)
					of fees are submitted to convert an "Other ecordance with a 605.1045, F.S.
Floor	c ictum all con	respondence concernin	g this matter to:		
lame	s Curcio				
		(Contact Forson)		-	
JDK I	Partners LLC				
		(Firm/Company)			
4397	Livoli Di			- -	
		(siddiess)			
West	by Chapet FL 33	543			
	(City, State and Zip Code)		_	
jaurai	ច្ចាំវេសិត្តបាធិរា.ជជួយ			_	
Ŀ٠	mail अविस्टड्डः (१०)	he used for future annual re	port notifications)		
Lorfi	ntlict informat	ion concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
lame	s Curcio		732	ុំ៦៦1-រ	8840
·	(Bame of Cont	uct Forson)	(Area Code) (Day	time Telephone (Imidial)
		for the following amore rachant, located in the		iroces:	sell by this office must be payable in 118
(\$05.6 312.5	50 00 Filing Feex or Conversion 2 for ≥ refeles anication)	□\$125'00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Co		Cl\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Fluiling & Hi				t Address:
	– Bo∞ Filing 3 – Division of C				Filing Section ion of Corporations
	P.O. Box 633				Jentre of Fallabassee
	l'allabassoc,	H 32314			H. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallabassoc, FL 32303

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing !	Section Corporations			
	rtners of Florida LLC			
SUBJECT:				
	(Name of Re	sulting Florida Lim	ited Cor	mpany)
				nd fees are submitted to convert an "Oth accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all cor	respondence concernin	g this matter to:		
James Curcio				
JDK Partners of Floric	(Contact Person) ia LLC		_	
4587 Tivoli Dr	(Firm Company)			
	(Address)		_	
Wesley Chapel FL 33	543			
curcion@gmail.com	(City, State and Zip Code)		_	
E-mail Address; (to	be used for future annual re	port notifications)	_	
For further informat	ion concerning this ma	itter, please call:		
James Curcio	C	732		8845
(Name of Con	tact Person)	at ((Area Code) :)(Da	ytime Telephone Number)
	for the following amou n a bank located in the		proces	ssed by this office must be payable in U
■ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	•	□\$180.00 Filin and Certified Co	_	☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Ado New Filing ! Division of 0			New	et Address: Filing Section sion of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

The Centre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida

Statutes.
1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: JDK Partners LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of New Jersey
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 1 14.15
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
JDK Partners of Florida LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 10.10.22
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.



Signed this 10th day of October	20 <u>22</u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: James V Curcio Jr	Clitte: Managing Member
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: 22 C	
Signature: Printed Name: James V Curcio Jr	Title: Managing Member
Signature: Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDALIMITED LIARILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FO. ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compar		ABILITY COMPANY
IDV Davis are of Staries 11.0		
JDK Partners of Florida LLC (Must contain the words "Limited I	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	··
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of t		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
4587 Tivoti Dr	4587 Tivoli Dr	
Wosley Chapel FL 33543	Wesley Chapel FL 33543	
ARTICLE IH - Registered Agent, Regis (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of	Registered Agent, You must designate a	
The name and the Pionida street address of	the registered agent are.	
James Curcio		
•	Name	
4587 Tivoli Dr		
Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) 33543	
Wesley Chapel	FL	
City	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent of hability company at the place designal registered agent and agree to act in this constantes relating to the proper and compacted the obligations of my position of the proper and constant accept the obligations of my position of the constant accept the obligations of the constant accept the obligations of the constant accept	ted in this certificate, I hereby a capacity. I further agree to com plete performance of my duties, (eccept the appointment as ply with the provisions of all and I am familiar with and
Position of Control	Signature (REQUIRED)	~
	STINUED)	PILE SO MOCT IN PH 2: 50 TALLAHASSEF, FLORIDA TALLAHASSEF, FLORIDA

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	James V Curcio Jr
	4587 Tivoli Dr
	Wesley Chapel FL 33543
AMBR	Danielle M Scarito
	1419 Foothills Mills St
	Henderson NV 89012
AMBR	Kristin Curcio
	1708 Tonka Terrace
	Wesley Chapel FL 33543
(Use attachment if necessary)	
() it illies is in the consumation of the consumat	
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
0.170	
NV_{α} (1)	
Signature of a member or	an authorized representative of a member
This document is executed in accordance	with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, I am aware tha
any false information submitted in a docur	ment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon
as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	·
James V Curcio Jr	
Ty	ped or printed name of signee
·	Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)